

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7582 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Balkishan Mohanlalji GandhiPETITIONER

V/S

Ku. Pallavi Ruprao Khante And OthersRESPONDENT

U.K. BISEN for Petitioner

SHREERANG P. BHANDARKAR for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P.C. :

None present. S.O to 12/06/2026 as a last chance.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)